ANGLE SEAT VALVE
ASV : 1116
• Self aligning plug ensures
zero leak for every
operation
• Smooth profile with
minimum bend for
higher flow

• 08 37 D >>> 5/2 3/2 Convertible Single Solenoid NAMUR valve type 08 (basic model 51424) Aluminum Body, 1/4" BSP, with
Explosion Proof Ex d IIC T6, IP67 Coil
ORDERING EXAMPLE (Solenoid Valve)
Specifications are subject to change without notice16
Note : Contact Rotex for ordering code of solenoid valve having approval other than
ORDERING CODE
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
SINGLE ACTING NORMALLY CLOSEDF1/ F6
RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
PRESSURE ABOVE SEAT PRESSURE BELOW SEAT
MEDIA
Gas, Steam, Air, Vacuum, LPG
MEDIA
Gas, Air, Water, Vacuum, Oil, Liquid, Fuel
Specifications are subject to change without notice 17
IN IN
Note
    • Do not specify when opted
    • DN Operator can be 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • DN Operator can be other than 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • Should be opted only for port type AV & IV
    • Solenoid valve type 31119/ 51400  cannot be fitted on Valve
 •
•
•
 •
For 1/2" NPT Cable Entry, replace 16/ 87MS/ 58MS/ 67MS/ 66MS with 19/ 87NS/ 58NS/ 67NS/ 66NS
 Valve type 08 & 09 can be supplied with coil voltage type D only
 Valve type 11 & 12 can be supplied with coil code 65CR/ 67MS/ 67NS only
Solenoid valve should not be opted
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9
ACCESSORIES (refer to page 9 & 10 for more details)
CODE DESCRIPTION OPEN CLOSE
ø Transparent Indicating Dome Nil Nil
PSSA50 Microswitch SPDT, 3 AMP, NO/NC for Operator 50 One Nil
PSSA63 Microswitch, SPDT, 3 AMP, NO/NC for Operator 63 One Nil
PSSA90 Microswitch, SPDT, 3 AMP, NO/NC for Operator 90 One Nil
PSSA110 Microswitch, SPDT, 3, AMP, NO/NC for Operator 110 One Nil
SL50 Stroke Limiter for Operator 50
SL63 Stroke Limiter for Operator 63
SL90 Stroke Limiter for Operator 90
SL110 Stroke Limiter for Operator 110
LS21 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell One One
LS41 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell Two Two
LS22 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS One One
LS42 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS Two Two
LS23 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO One One
LS43 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO Two Two
VL14 Intelligent Positioner
VL15 Electronic Positioner
1
Sensing Element Qty.
9
9
AV25050V01-F1-P1-4G
AV40090V02-F6-P2-S17-12R-B12-08 16MS D-PSSA90
25NB Single Acting Normally Closed Angle Seat valve having 1" BSP port connection, PTFE seat, Body and Wetted part
CF8, SS304 and Operator 50, Clean port, seals and O ring NBR
40NB Single Acting Normally Closed Angle Seat Valve having 11/2" NPT threaded port connection, PEEK Seat, Body and
wetted parts CF3M, SS316L, Operator 90 NAMUR Ports, Seals and O ring VITON, along with Position Sensor Type PSSA90
having Cable entry PG9, SPDT Micro switch 3 AMP for sensing Open Position of the valve, with 5/2 3/2 Convertible Low
Power Solenoid Valve, Body Material Aluminum Hard Anodised, Low Power Weather Proof Solenoid having integral Terminals
Junction Box, Cable Entry M20X1.5, Voltage 24V DC, Power 2 Watt, Type 0816MSD
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ORDERING CODE
A
ct
u
at
o
r
Ø
C
o
n
n
ec
ti
o
n
Kv
3m /h
DN
Pressure Below Plug
Pilot
Pressure
Up to 10 bar
Fluid Pressure (bar)
AV, AW,
AP, AF #300
AK, AF #150
Single Acting Normally Open
12050V01 12 50 1/2" 5.8 3.4 0 0
5.8 16 16
7.1 25
20050V01 20 50 3/4" 10.8 3.5 0 0
5.8 16 16
7.1 25
25050V01 25 50 1" 21 4.3 0 0
6 12 12
7.8 25
25063V01 25 63 1" 21 2.8 0 0
5.6 16 16
7.2 25
32063V01 32 63 11/4" 31 2.4 0 0
6.8 16 16
9.2 25
40063V01 40 63 11/2" 49 3 0 0
7 10 10
10 17
40090V02 40 110 11/2" 49 2 0 0
5.2 16 16
7 25
50090V02 50 63 2" 68 2 0 0
6.7 12 12
10 20
50110V01 50 63 2" 68 1.4 0 0
4.4 16 16
6.1 25
65090V02 65 90 21/2" 120 1.4 0 0
5.8 4 4
10 7.8
65110V01 65 110 21/2" 120 1.6 0 0
6 12 12
8.5 25
80110V01 80 110 3" 185 1.4 0 0
6.8 8 8
10 13
DN
Operator
Note : For PED certified valves, maximum fluid pressure is limited to
minimum value specified in pressure temperature chart on page 8 or table above
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
SINGLE ACTING NORMALLY OPEN F2

• 08 37 D >>> 5/2 3/2 Convertible Single Solenoid NAMUR valve type 08 (basic model 51424) Aluminum Body, 1/4" BSP,
with Explosion Proof Ex d IIC T6, IP67 Coil
ORDERING EXAMPLE (Solenoid Valve)
ORDERING CODE
CONNECTION DETAIL/ RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
PRESSURE BELOW SEAT
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
SINGLE ACTING NORMALLY OPENF2
AV50090V02-F2-P1-16G
50NB Single Acting Normally Open Angle Seat valve having 2" BSP port connection, PTFE seat, Body and wetted part
CF8, SS304 and Operator 90, Clean port, seals and O ring NBR
AV40090V02-F2-P2-S17-12R-B12-0237C-SL90
40NB Single Acting Normally Open Angle Seat Valve having 11/2” NPT threaded port connection, PEEK Seat, Body and
wetted parts CF3M, SS316L, Operator 90 NAMUR Ports, Seals and O ring VITON, along with Stroke limiter Type SL90 with
5/2 3/2 Convertible NAMUR Solenoid Valve, Body Material Aluminum Hard Anodised, fitted with, Explosion proof solenoid
Ex d IIC T6, having cable entry 1/2" NPT, Voltage 110V AC, 6 Watt, Type 0237C
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Specifications are subject to change without notice 21
IN
Note
    • Do not specify when opted
    • DN Operator can be 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • DN Operator can be other than 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • Should be opted only for port type AV & IV
    • Solenoid valve type 31119/ 51400  cannot be fitted on Valve
 •
•
•
•
For 1/2" NPT Cable Entry, replace 16/ 87MS/ 58MS/ 67MS/ 66MS with 19/ 87NS/ 58NS/ 67NS/ 66NS
 Valve type 08 & 09 can be supplied with coil voltage type D only
 Valve type 11 & 12 can be supplied with coil code 65CR/ 67MS/ 67NS only
 Solenoid valve should not be opted
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9
ACCESSORIES (refer to page 9 & 10 for more details)
CODE DESCRIPTION OPEN CLOSE
Sensing Element Qty.
ø Transparent Indicating Dome
SL50 Stroke Limiter for Operator 50
SL63 Stroke Limiter for Operator 63
SL90 Stroke Limiter for Operator 90
SL110 Stroke Limiter for Operator 110
LS21 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell One One
LS41 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell Two Two
LS22 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS One One
LS42 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS Two Two
LS23 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO One One
LS43 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO Two Two
VL14 Intelligent Positioner
VL15 Electronic Positioner
9
9
• Steam, Air, Oil, Water, Fuel Gas and Liquid, Vacuum
MEDIA
ORDERING CODE
DN
Operator

B12 CF3M (SS316L)
1
ORDERING EXAMPLE (Solenoid Valve)
Specifications are subject to change without notice24
ORDERING CODE
ORDERING CODE
Normally close
Pressure Above Seat
MEDIA MEDIA
Gas, Steam, Air, Vacuum,
LPG
Gas, Air, Water, Vacuum, Oil,
Liquid, Fuel
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
F4 DOUBLE ACTING BI-DIRECTIONAL UNIVERSAL
Specifications are subject to change without notice 25
CONNECTION DETAIL/ RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
Note
    • Do not specify when opted
    • DN Operator can be 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • DN Operator can be other than 65090/ 65110/ 80110
    • Should be opted only for port type AV & IV
    • Solenoid valve type 31119/ 51400 cannot be fitted on Valve
 •
•
•
 •
For 1/2" NPT Cable Entry, replace 16/ 87MS/ 58MS/ 67MS/ 66MS with 19/ 87NS/ 58NS/ 67NS/ 66NS
 Valve type 08 & 09 can be supplied with coil voltage type D only
 Valve type 11 & 12 can be supplied with coil code 65CR/ 67MS/ 67NS only
Solenoid valve should not be opted
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
IN
9
ACCESSORIES (refer to page 9 & 10 for more details)
CODE DESCRIPTION OPEN CLOSE
Sensing Element Qty.
ø Transparent Indicating Dome
SL50 Stroke Limiter for Operator 50
SL63 Stroke Limiter for Operator 63
SL90 Stroke Limiter for Operator 90
SL110 Stroke Limiter for Operator 110
LS21 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell One One
LS41 Microswitch, 5 AMP AC, 0.5 AMP DC, SPDT, Make : Honeywell Two Two
LS22 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS One One
LS42 Proximity Switch EEx ia, Type NJ2-V3-N, 8V DC, 3 mA, NC, Make: PEPPERL + FUCHS Two Two
LS23 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO One One
LS43 Proximity Switch Weather Proof, 10V - 60V, 100 mA, NO Two Two
VL14 Intelligent Positioner
VL15 Electronic Positioner
1
9

25NB RF #150 flanged
diameter 50 mm having
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ININ
STROKE
LIMITER
6
4
4
6Ø
J
E
B
A
X
F
G
I
TRANSPARENT
INDICATOR DOME
2
0
6
6
POSITION SENSOR
SINGLE ACTING
 (All dimensions are in mm)
AV12050V01 12 50 65 1/2" 167 158 146 75 42 1
AV20050V01 20 50 75 3/4" 171 161 145 75 42 1.1
AV20063V01 10 63 75 3/4" 185 174 158 93 49 1.3
AV25050V01 25 50 90 1" 177 165 145 75 42 1.4
AV25063V01 25 63 90 1" 190 179 158 93 49 1.6
AV32063V01 32 63 110 1 1/4" 200 188 162 93 49 2.1
AV32090V02 32 90 110 1 1/4" 233 220 196 124 67 3.2
AV40063V01 40 63 120 1 1/2" 205 199 169 93 49 2.9
AV40090V02 40 90 120 1 1/2" 235 229 199 124 67 3.9
AV50063V01 50 63 150 2" 233 218 183 93 49 3.6
AV50090V02 50 90 150 2" 263 248 213 124 67 4.3
AV50110V01 50 110 150 2" 283 248 232 148 75 6.3
Actuator
Ø
Type DN A ØJE F G IB
BSP/ NPT
kg.
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
Specifications are subject to change without notice26
TYPE AV
DIMENSIONS
TYPE AV : Threaded ports as per ISO 228/1 and ISO 7/1
NAMUR PORT
122
4
32
12
M5 (04 NOS.)
1/8'' BSP
(2 NOS.)
CLEAN PORT
2
4
1/8'' BSP
(2 NOS.)
VIEW X
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
TYPE IV
Specifications are subject to change without notice 27
DIMENSIONS
TYPE IV : Threaded ports as per ISO 228/1 and ISO 7/1
 (All dimensions are in mm)
Type ADN Actuator
Ø
F ØJG I
kg.

T50
Cover opening tool for operator Ø50
ORDERING EXAMPLE
TOOL
For opening Ø50 operator
For opening Ø63 operator
For opening Ø90 operator
For opening Ø110 operator
T50
T63
T90
T110
CODE
ORDERING CODE
Note : To avoid damage, held operator in soft
Jaw vice, and open Cover using
special tool
TOOL FOR COVER
OPENING
TOOL KIT
ANGLE SEAT VALVE
ORDERING CODE SPARES
Specifications are subject to change without notice 35
ORDERING EXAMPLE
99-32063-F1-P1
63 Ø Operator assembly having clean pilot ports, NBR seals and O rings suitable for 32 NB Normally Closed, Single Acting
Angle Seat Valve, insert pressure above plug
*(Where applicable)
Pos. No.Description Material Qty.
CF8 (SS304) CF3M (SS 316L Cast), (1.4435) 20 1
Consists of
Indicator Dome Polycarbonate 1 1
Operator Cover Glass filled Nylon 2 1
Open Indicator ABS 3 1
Piston Seal NBR 4 1
Insert SS316/ SS304 5 2
Piston Aluminium Anodised 6 1
Piston Spring Carbon Steel (IS4454 GR II) 7 1*
Piston Inner Spring Carbon Steel (IS4454 GR II) 7A 1*
Operator Glass filled Nylon 8 1
Shaft Seal NBR 9 1
Hex Assembly Aluminium hard Anodised 10 1
Operator Seal NBR 21 2
Consists of
Shaft Bearing PTFE/ PEEK 11 1
Gland Packing PTFE 12 6
Gland Spring SS302 13 1
Sleeve CF8 (SS304), CF3M (SS316L, Cast), (1.4435) 14 1
Body Seal Graphoil 15 1
Shaft SS304/ SS316L (1.4404) 16 1
Hex Assembly Aluminium hard Anodised 95 1
Washer SS304 95 2
Gland Packing Retainer PTFE 19 1
Consists of
Seat holder assembly SS304/ SS316 17 1
Retaining Ring SS302 18 1
Consists of
6/ 1
Body Seal
O ring/ Quad seals NBR/ VITON
Graphoil 15 1
Body